John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E.

City Hall
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Ara P. Molitor, P.E.
City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 1,2024

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Ara P. Molitor, P.E., DPW — City Engineer

RE: Final Payment, Contract 2022125 — 2022 - CCTV SEWER INSPECTION
(RWP) Green Bay Pipe & TV, Inc

The work on Contract 2022125 - 2022 - CCTV SEWER INSPECTION has been completed and
the contractor, Green Bay Pipe & TV, Inc. is requesting final payment. The final contract
amount for all work completed is $387,840.70.

The project was authorized by Resolution Number 0820-22 of November 15, 2022 in the amount
of $399,044.71.

The contract amount was decreased by ($11,025.63), by Change Order No. 1, which brought the
contract total amount to $388,019.09.

Final funding for the project is as follows:

ORG OBJECT [ Description . Amount
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers | $125,000.00
40101 57560 | Sanitary Sewer Manhole fund | $87,456.75
|
| 60484 57570 ! Storm Sewers ! $175,383.95
| Total C $387.840.70

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



DocuSign Envelope ID: 892D3FAC-B408-490C-901A-E027404FB933

i
City of Racine, Wisznesin

Racine Works Program (RWP)
Specialized Service Waiver Request

City of Racine Ordinance Section #46-41
Date: /:' é’z'z{ LL_

Requestfrom: | | Public Works | |Water/Waste Water WOther é’zé“ 13‘4“4 / //ﬂa’: & ,l/
By: 6TE\/‘E/—J A'C_Aﬂ'fs‘ﬁ‘: Title: S &¢ LE77 l/’he’?‘

project Name: A0AL_COTY Sauers Thsprenons Project Number: AL 2AILE
Munis Contract #: A0 224 25~
Specialized Service or Skills Description: (VRS (UHOZE / *mw:wy(,cimﬁfss = .
q Pam"w B THE FIELD amd | N THE JFF’L&‘ e prveE 2
S[EwER (LA AfEas AD A SELER TereusinG CeEwsS ATt
Ef] Leew Eepdsnnt oF L lﬂt-‘oppz,o’ 4"!- Em,ﬂ’z.n;zcﬁ ARE
PEaviesd To Fﬁ-ﬁﬂa;’mg ™~ PRE- PPWDLUVIVN:NT APD LA Do DRt TESTrg,,

3 )
(lo" ’I)g;sse |nc:?ude the contractors Written proposal requesting an exception and identifying the exceptional
circumstances, and substantial grounds as the basis for exception.

Send your requests to purchasing@cityofracine org

APPROVED | | DENIED

By: [ 5] City Administrator [ | Mayor
Po—y 1/23/2023
Signed: | paul, Vsnelealt Date:




DocusSign Envelope ID: 892D3FAC-B408-490C-901A-E027404FB933

/SGRMPIPE & TV

December 22, 2022

City of Racine

Attn: Monica Santos

730 Washington Street, Room 105
Racine WI 53403

The sewer televising employees are all required to have current
Pipeline Assessment Certificates. They all are required to have a
valid driver’s license as well as a clean driving record.

The sewer cleaning employees are all required to be trained to
operate a Jet/Vac sewer cleaning truck. They all must have at a
minimum a valid class B CDL with the N (Tanker Endorsement) as

well as a clean driving record.

All employees must be trained in Confined Space Entry, and have a
general understanding and be trained in traffic control.

%I»y A:](J/‘( T

Steve De Keyser
Secretary

1100 Columbia Ave., Green Bay, WI 54303
Phone: 920-490-5501
Fax: 920-490-6242



CONTRACT 2022125 / 2022 - CCTV SEWER

Commissioner of Public Works Partial Paymenl Sstimate No ___ 6 INSPECTION
730 Washington Avenue Room 304 Period from _Januaryr 1, 2024_to _March 18,
2024 Cite Widg (2028 Profecesy - Phise !

Racine, Wi 53403

Quanity | UnitCost | Total Cost | Quanity f C{;fqﬂlzlfe[] TE :oola?gzil
' | Phase - CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (612" Dia) | LF | 11400 | 5225 $25,650.00 | 0.00 00% | 5000
2 | Phase!-CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (15"-24"Dia) | LF| 1200 | $2.50 $3,00000 | 000| 00% | $0 00
3 | Phase |- CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Clearing (27"-36"Dia) | LF | 1400 | $265 $3,710.00 | 0o0] 00% | $0.00
4 | Phasel|-CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (48"-60" Dia) | LF | 200 | $3 25 $65000 | 000] 00% | 5000
5 | Phasel-CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (6™-18"Dia) | LF| 5600 | $235 $13,160.00 | 000 0.0% | $000
§ | Phasel-CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (21"-36" Dia) |[LF| 3150 | $250 | $7,875.00 | 00| 0.0% | $0 00
7 | Phasel-CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (42"-54" Dia ) | LF| 1850 | 3300 | $555000 | ooo| 0.0% | $000
8 | Phasel- CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (60"-84" Dia) | LF | 200 | $350 | s70000 | 000 00% | $000
9 | Phase |- CCTV Storm Sewer Inlet leads with Light Cleaning | LF | 2200 | $450 | s9,30000 | 000 00% |  $000
10 | Phase | - Heavy Cleaning [LF| 500 | $600 | s3oo000 | 000 00% | 000
11 | Phasell - CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (6"-12" Dia ) | LF 73914 5] $165 | $121,95893 | 000 00% |  $0.00
12 | Phase ll - CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (15-24" Dia ) | LF | 7198 5 | $170 | 31223745 | 000 00% |  $0.00
13 | Phase Il - CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (27"-36" Dia ) | LF |210661] $185 | $3.89723 | 0o0| 00% |  $000
14 | Phasel - CCTV Sanitary Sewers / Light Cleaning (48"-60" Dia ) | LF| 200 | $195 | s39000 | o0 00% | so0o00
15 | Phase Il - CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (6"-18" Dia) | LF [ 26006 1| §1 45 | 53770885 | 000 00% |  $000
16 | Phasell-CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (21"-36" Dia) | LF | 168023| $160 | 526,88368 | 000| 00% |  $000
17 | Phase Il - CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (42"-54" Dia) | LF | 3111 | $175 | $5.44425 | 000| 00% | $000
18 | Phasell - CCTV Storm Sewers / Light Cleaning (60"-84" Dia) | LF | 11340 7] $210 | $23,81547 | 000| 00% | $0 00
19 | Phasell - CCTV Storm Sewer Inlet leads with Light Cleaning | LF | 5187 9 | $340 | 51763886 | 000 00% |  $000
20 Phase Il - CCTV RWWU / Light Cleaning (15" 36" Dia ) [LF| o | soo00 | sooo | 000 | #DIV/O! | $000
21 Phase Il - CCTV RWWU / Light Cleaning (48"- 84" Dia ) [LtFl o | s0o00 | sooo0 | 000 | #DIV/O! | $000
22 | Heavy Cleaning | LF| 8000 | $450 | $36,000.00 | | -531% |
23 Extra Heavy Cleaning / Cancrete debris greater than d-inch | LF | 1250 | $8 00 | $10,00000 | woo| 00% | $000
24 Cleaning Drainage Culvert / Sheffield Drive /LS| 10000 |# | 23000 0000 | 00326] -00326 | -7499955
25 Root Cutting [LF| 2500 | $275 | $687500 ! Gool 00% | $000
. | ! | I I
| [ | | $399,044.71 | 1 |
coti| Lateral Launch Televising | 0] 200 | $250.00 | $50,00000 | 168 I s084 | $42,00000
coz 1| Remove Mineral Deposits j o 3 | $50000 | siseooo | 3 stao | 51,500.00
co2 2 CCTV Sanitary-Storm (no cleaing) | 0| 564 | 3085 | sa7940 b4 [ sto0 | 5479 40
0 ol - | s000 | soo0 | | |
| 0 | o] j $0.00 | sooo | | |
| I | ! [ I
|| | .
TOTAL CONTRACT ANICUNT l I I , $451,024 11 ’ l 524,104 40
Areording 1o the oes! of my knowiedge aad beliel | certly thal The work, covered Dy 1his 1 elled = stmate has boen completad

In accordance w4l the Contract Documenls and that ‘he currant payment shawn hereinis due | further certify that all claims
outstanding as of Iis date against the undersigned as Contiactor for labor malerials and expendable equipment employed in
Ihis parformance of said contract up to thy il haye G oaid 0 fulbin accardance with the requiresisnis of said conlract

L

Page 1 of !

\/ Uy ‘lﬁ(i'l-zjiﬁz-j';lu- TV e (%DQJ? [ 2024

=-;-_Sﬁt,'f_./{)/LL’L-‘l«..*_J ﬁa,y’ G d o e S AA
I

:Signatura 3l Qiicer, Partner or Oviner:




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

To: Commissioner of Public Works

730 Washington Avenue - Room 303
Racine, Wisconsin 53403

Contract No. 2022125

Contract Name 2022 - CCTV SEWER INSPECTION

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY:

Change orders Approved ADDITIONS $
in Previous Months by

Owner $ -

TOTAL $ =

DEDUCTIONS $

$ (11,025.63)

2]

(11,025.63)

Subsequent Change Orders
Approved  Resolution
No. Date No.

$ -
S -

Net Change by Change Orders

&

11,025.63

APPROVED AND PAYMENT AUTHORIZED:

Pleiin) st ~ C 4 |- 22
Project Linginefr > Date
Department Head Date
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Contractor  Green Bay Pipe & TV
Address 1100 Columbia Avenue Green Bay W1 54303
Payment No. 6

Period from

Original Contract Bid
Net Change by Change Orders

Contract to Date
(including change orders)

_February 1,2024 to March 19, 2024

$399,044.71

(11,025.63)

A

388,019.09

Total Completed to Date
Retainage 5 % of $

$387,840.70

Total Farned Less Retainage

Less Previous Payments
#1 $  69,859.10
#2 $  91,778.95
#3 $ 133,800.85
#4 $  49,172.40
#5 $  19,125.00
$

#6

B
~

s -
r
w

H+ I+
Neoleol

#10 $ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

387,840.70

363,736.30

24,104.40




CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

VENDOR  Green Bay Pipe & TV DATE: April 1, 2024
ADDRESS 1100 Columbia Avenue

Green Bay WI 54303
REMARKS: Payment No.: 6 Contract 2022125 / 2022 - CCTV SEWER INSPECTION

COUNCIL APPROVED: RESOLUTION: 0820-22 DATE: November 15, 2022
INFORMATION ATTACHED TO BE MAILED WITH CHECK D
POSTING REFERENCE APPROVAL
DESCRIPTION ORIGIN OBJECT AMOUNT
Sanitary Sewers
22640 57560 $0.00 REQUESTED BY
Sanitary S Manhole fund WBE«OT%P?#\\\NQ
anitary Sewer Manhole fun L
40101 57560 -$19,125.00 A
Storm Sewers
60484 57570 $43,229.40
F——
TOTAL: $24,104 40




TO: Commissioner of Pubiic Works
Racine, Wisconsin

Lien Waiver (in full)
WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN

For value received, the undersigned hereby waives all rights to or claims for a lien on the land hereafter

described, for any and all work, materials, plans and specifications made or furnished or to be made or

fumished for the improvement of said lands, said improvements being done for the City of Racine by

\ -} ) N e s -
;_.Ji Win Yy R i Do T L B

(prime contractor’s name)

said lands being situated in Racinc County, State of Wisconsin, and described as follows (contract number and

name of contract):

LERAIRS Phas T
e

The work done and/or materials furnished by the undersigned for said job is as follows:

\ S{.-}('L."‘"' i I’p((' P4 ‘.L'--L-f?—u.?:— f_.i (:' {2507

g
i

(describe). o

Date of this Waiver:

. L.‘f,f;'}'.n___(_: /_ ___.-20;;%



